"
COMCAST

8031 Corporate Drive
White Marsh, MD 21236

November 20, 2024

Ms. Marjorie Williams

Manager, Office of Cable and Broadband Communications
Montgomery County

100 Maryland Ave, Ste 250

Rockville, MD 20850

RE: Important Information—Price Adjustments
Dear Ms. Williams,

At Comcast, we are committed to delivering the products and services that matter most to our
customers in Montgomery County, as well as exciting experiences they won’t find anywhere else. We
are also focused on making our Xfinity network stronger in order to meet our customers’ current needs

and future demands.

As we continue to invest in our network, products, and services, the cost of doing business rises. While
we absorb some of these costs, these increases can affect service pricing. As a result, starting December
20, 2024, prices for certain services and fees will be changing. Please see the enclosed Customer Notices

for more information.

We are also making changes to the format of our bills. Beginning on December 10, 2024, customer bills
will show the total price for video packages—including service charges and programming-related fees
{such as Broadcast TV and/or Regional Sports Fees, if applicable) which used to appear separately. This
way, customers will see the tota! cost of video services all in one place. We also will continue to itemize
.certain fees so that customers can also see a breakdown of those costs.

Customers will begin to receive notice of these changes within their bill statements starting November
20, 2024. We know you may have questions about these changes. If | can be of any further assistance,
please contact me at (410) 960-1566.

Sincerely,

Chris Mulhall
Senior Manager, Government Affairs
Comcast Beltway Region

Attachments

Pt xfinity



Important information - Price Adjustments
November 20, 2024
Attachment

Comcast customers receiving services and packages that are no longer available for new subscriptions will
be notified of price changes as a bill message within their bill. Below are examples of the bill messages

customers will receive.

Customers with billing dates between November 20, 2024 and December 9, 2024 will receive notice of price
changes for their package as one bill message:

Pricing Update: In addition to the price changes listed on the Important Information Regarding Xfinity
Services and Pricing, on December 20, 2024, the price of [Package Name] will increase from [Current
Price] to [New Price] per month. Price excludes taxes and fees.

Customers with billing dates starting December 10, 2024, will receive notice of price changes for their
package as two bill messages, one containing the price change for the video portion of the package and a
second containing the price change for any additional services within their package:

Pricing Update: In addition to the price changes listed on the Important information Regarding Xfinity
Services and Pricing, on December 20, 2024, the price of [Package Name] (Video Services) will
increase from [Current Price]to [New Price] per month. Price excludes taxes and fees.

Pricing Update: In addition to the price changes listed on the Important Information Regarding Xfinity
Services and Pricing, on December 20, 2024, the price of [Package Name] (Additional Services) will
increase from [Current Price] to [New Price] per month. Price excludes taxes and fees.

The packages experiencing a pricing change are listed within a separate attachment herein.



5lmportant Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

Signature Double Play
Select+ More

Select Double Play

HD Extra Bundle
Preferred XF Bundle
Preferred Latino Triple
Extra XF Double Play
Signature+

Select+

Super Triple Play
Signature+ More
Preferred Double Play
HD Preferred XF Bundle
HD Preferred Bundle
Preferred Extra Latinotp
Super Double Play
Super+ More

HD Preferred 5pk
Super+

HD Plus Triple Play

HD Preferred Plus XF
Preferred Latino Double
HD Premier Sports Bundle
HD Premier XF Bundle
Premier Double Play
HD Complete XF

Performance Internet
Additional Quttet

Internet & Voice

UNO0000270 BLT

Package
Current

$128.99
$160.99
$128.99
$171.99
$176.99
$176.99
$137.27
$157.99
$147.99
$167.99
$182.99
$160.99
$186.99
$186.99
$186.99
$150.99
$181.99
$191.99
$165.99
$196.99
$206.99
$178.99
$211.99
$211.99
$190.99
$224.99

$90.00

' $114.95

MD

Package
New

$134.99
$166.99
$134.99
$177.99
$182.99
$182.99
$140.27
$163.99
$153.99
$173.99
$188.99
$166.99
$192.99
$192.99
$192.99
$156.99
$187.99
$197.99
$171.99
$202.99
$212.99
$184.99
$217.99
$217.99
$196.99
$230.99

$93.00

$117.95

Video
Portion
Current

$57.99
$58.99
$59.49
$59.99
$65.99
$67.24
$67.27
$68.99
$68.99
$70.49
$72.49
$74.99
$74.99
$74.99
$78.99
$79.49
$80.49
$82.49
$84.49
$85.99
$92.99
$93.99
$100.99
$101.99
$112.99

$115.99

Video
Portion
New

$64.99
$59.24
$61.49
$60.74
$66.49
$68.24
$67.27
$75.99
$70.49
$75.99
$76.49
$76.99
$75.49
$75.49
$79.99
$86.99
$85.49
$82.49
$91.99
$86.49
$93.49
$94.99
$101.99
$102.49
$114.99

$117.99

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$71.00
$102.00
$69.50
$112.00
$111.00
$109.75
$70.00
$89.00
$79.00
$97.50
$110.50
$86.00
$112.00
$112.00
$108.00
$71.50
$101.50
$109.50
$81.50
$111.00
$114.00
$85.00
$111.00
$110.00
$78.00

$109.00

Additionat
Services
Portion
New

$70.00
$107.75
$73.50
$117.25
$116.50
$114.75
$73.00
$88.00
$83.50
$98.00
$112.50
$90.00
$117.50
$117.50
$113.00
$70.00
$102.50
$115.50
$80.00
$116.50
$119.50
$90.00
$116.00
$115.50
$82.00
$113.00



Important Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

HSD Additional Qutlet With
Data or Voice

HSD Additional Outlet
Double Play Bundle

Performance Internet
Additional Outlet with TV or
Voice sefvice

Digital Preferred Tier

Netflix, MAX, Showtime,
MGM+, DVR

MAX, MGM+, DVR’

Internet Pro Plus w/Showtime
Double Play

Internet Pro Plus Double Play
with HBO

Standard+ More
Standard+

Extra XF Bundle
Signature Triple Play
Select Triple Play
Select+ More

Select Double Play

" Signature+

Select+

Super Triple Play
Signature+ More
Preferred Double Play
HD Preferred XF Bundle
Super Double Play
Super+ More

HD Preferred 5pk

HD Premier Sports Bundle

UNO0000270 BLT

Package
Current

$70.00

$90.00
$134.95

$70.00

$35.99

$59.47

$31.98

$100.99

$103.99

$137.99
$120.99
$163.99
$151.99
$151.99
$160.99
$128.99
$157.99
$147.99
$167.99
$182.99
$160.99
$186.99
$150.99
$181.99
$191.99

$211.99

MD

Package
New

$73.00

$93.00
$137.95

$73.00

$36.99

$61.47

$33.98

$106.99
$109.99

$143.99
$126.99
$169.99
$157.99
$157.99
$166.99

$134.99

.$163.99

$153.99
$173.99
$188.99
$166.99
$192.99
$156.99
$187.99
$197.99

$217.99

Video
Portion
Current

$29.49

$36.49

$43.49
$49.49
$52.49
$53.99
$55.99
$58.99
$59.49
$68.99
$68.99
$70.49
$72.49
$74.99
$74.99
$79.49
$80.49
$82.49

$100.99

Video
Portion
New

$30.74

$38.24

$45.24
$51.49
$52.74
$58.49
$56.49
$59.24
$61.49
$75.99
$70.49
$75.99
$76.49
$76.99
$75.49
$86.99
$85.49
$82.49

$101.99

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$71.50

$67.50

$94.50
$71.50
$111.50
$98.00
$96.00
$102.00
$69.50
$89.00
$79.00
$97.50
$110.50
$86.00
$112.00
$71.50
$101.50
$109.50

$111.00

Additional
Services
Portion
New

$76.25
$71.75

$98.75
$75.50
$117.25
$99.50
$101.50
$107.75
$73.50
$88.00
423 &0
$98.00
$112.50
$90.00
$117.50
$70.00
$102.50
$115.50

$116.00



Important Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

‘Effective December 20, 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

HD Premier XF Bundle
HD Complete XF
HSD Additional Outlet

Performance Internet
Additional Qutlet

Signature+ Double Play
Double Play Bundle

Performance Internet
Additional Outlet with TV or
Voice service

Internet & Voice
Digital Preferred Tier

HSD Additional Outlet With
Data or Voice

MAX, MGM+, DVR

Netflix, MAX, Showtime,
MGM+, DVR

Preferred Triple Play

HD Preferred Triple Play
Blast! Extra

Choice Triple Play
Basic Pro Triple
Preferred Extra Triple
Preferred Plus Triple
Choice Double Play

Preferred & Internet Pkg

Internet Pro Plus w/Showtime

Double Play
Blast Plus

Economy Pro
Internet Plus Latino

Internet Plus

UN0000271 BLT

Package
Current

$211.99
$224.99
$90.00
$90.00

$177.99
$134.95

$70.00

$114.95
$35.99
$70.00

$31.98

$59.47

$126.99
$131.99
$101.99
$106.99
$121.99
$134.99
$143.99
$95.99

$100.89

$100.99

$111.99
$123.99
$96.99

$96.99

MD

Package
New

$217.99
$230.99
$93.00

$93.00

$183.99
$137.95

$73.00

$117.95

$36.99

$73.00

$33.98

$61.47

$132.99
$137.99
$107.99
$112.99
$127.99
$140.99
$149.99
$101.99
$106.89

$106.99

$117.99
$129.99
$102.99

$102.99

Video
Portion
Current

$101.99

$115.99

$17.00
$22.00
$23.50
$23.58
$23.99
$24.00
$26.00
$26.08
$26.94

$29.49

$29.49

$32.99
$33.49

$33.99

Video
Portion
New

$102.49

$117.99

$18.00
$23.00
$23.50
$9.74

$24.99
$25.00
$27.00
$27.49
$27.94

$30.74

$29.49
$33.99
$34.99

$35.99

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$110.00
$109.00

$109.99
$109.99
$78.49
$83.41
$98.00
$110.99
$117.99
$69.91
$73.95

$71.50

$82.50
$91.00
$63.50
$63.00

Additional
Services
Portion
New

$115.50
$113.00

$114.99
$114.99
$84.49
$103.25
$103.00
$115.99
$122.99
$74.50
$78.95

$76.25

$88.50
$96.00
$68.00

$67.00



Important Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

Economy Double Play

HD Preferred Plus Triple

Internet Pro Plus Double Play

with HBO
Blast! Plus

Standard+ More
Economy Plus Latino TP
Standard+

Starter Latino Triple
Extra XF Bundte
Signature Triple Play
Signature Triple Play
Select Triple Play
Signature Double Play
Select+ More

Select Double Play
HD Extra Bundle
Preferred XF Bundle
Preferred Latino Triple
Extra XF Double Play
Extra Double Play
Signature+

Select+

Starter Latino Double
Super Triple Play
Signature+ More
Preferred Double Play
HD Preferred Bundle

HD Preferred XF Bundle

UN0000271 BLT

Package
Current

$108.99
$153.99

$103.99

$118.99
$137.99
$151.99
$120.99
$158.99
$163.99
$151.99
$151.99
$151.99
$128.99
$160.99
$128.99
$171.99
$176.99
$176.99
$137.27
$157.27
$157.99
$147.99
$140.27
$167.99
$182.99
$160.99
$186.99

$186.99

MD

Package
New

$114.99
$159.99

$109.99

$124.99
$143.99
$157.99
$126.99
$164.99
$169.99
$157.99
$157.99
$157.99
$134.99
$166.99
$134.99
$177.99
$182.99
$182.99
$140.27
$160.27
$163.99
$153.99
$143.27
$173.99
$188.99
$166.99
$192.99

$192.99

Video
Portion
Current

$35.49
$36.00

$36.49

$43.49
$43.49
$48.99
$49.49
$51.99
$52.49
$53.99
$55.99
$55.99
$57.99
$58.99
$59.49
$59.99
$65.99
$67.24
$67.27
$67.27
$68.99
$68.99
$70.27
$70.49
$72.49
$74.99
$74.99

$74.99

Video
Portion
New

$36.74
$37.00

$38.24

$45.99

. $45.24

$49.99
$51.49
$52.99
$52.74
$58.49
$60.49
$56.49
$64.99
$59.24
$61.49
$60.74
$66.49
$68.24
$67.27
$67.27
$75.99
$70.49
$70.27
$75.99
$76.49
$76.99
$75.49

$75.49

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$73.50
$117.99

$67.50

$75.50
$94.50
$103.00
$71.50
$107.00
$111.50
$98.00
$96.00
$96.00
$71.00
$102.00
$69.50
$112.00
$111.00
$109.75
$70.00
$90.00
$89.00
$79.00
$70.00
$97.50
$110.50
$86.00
$112.00

$112.00

Additional
Services
Portion
New

$78.25
$122.99

$71.75

$79.00
$98.75
$108.00
$75.50
$112.00
$117.25
$99.50
$97.50
$101.50
$70.00
$107.75
$73.50
$117.25
$116.50
$114.75
$73.00
$93.00
$88.00
$83.50
$73.00
$98.00
$112.50
$90.00
$117.50

$117.50



important Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

Super Triple Play
Signature+ More
Preferred Double Play
HD Preferred Bundle
HD Preferred XF Bundle
Super Double Play
Super+ Moré

HD Preferred 5pk
Signature+ Double Play
HD Preferred Plus XF
Preferred Latino Double
HD Premier Sports Bundle
HD Premier XF Bundle
HD Complete XF

Digital Preferred Tier
MAX, MGM+, DVR

Performance Internet
Additional Outlet with TV or
Voice service

Double Play Bundle
Internet & Voice

HSD Additional Outlet With
Data or Voice

Signature+ Double Play
HSD Additional Outlet

Performance Internet
Additional Outlet

Netilix, MAX, Showtime,
MGM+, DVR

Preferred Triple Play

Choice Triple Play

UNQ000379 BLT

Package
Current

$167.99
$182.99
$160.99
$186.99
$186.99
$150.99
$181.99
$191.99
$165.99
$206.99
$178.99
$211.99
$211.99
$224.99
$35.99

$31.98

$70.00

$134.95
$114.95

$70.00

$177.99
$90.00

$90.00

$59.47

$126.99

$106.99

MD

Package
New

$173.99
$188.99
$166.99
$192.99
$192.99
$156.99
$187.99
$197.99
$171.99
$212.99
$184.99
$217.99
$217.99
$230.99
$36.99

$33.98

$73.00

$137.95
$117.95

$73.00

$183.99
$93.00

$93.00

$61.47

$132.99
$112.99

Video
Portion
Current

$70.49
$72.49
$74.99
$74.99
$74.99
$79.49
$80.49
$82.49
$84.49
$92.99
$93.99
$100.99
$101.99

$115.99

$17.00

$23.58

Video
Portion
New

$75.99
$76.49
$76.99
$75.49
$75.49
$86.99
$85.49
$82.49
$91.99
$93.49
$94.99
$101.99
$102.49

$117.99

$18.00

$9.74

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$97.50
$110.50
$86.00
$112.00
$112.00
$71.50
$101.50
$109.50
$81.50
$114.00
$85.00
$111.00
$110.00
$109.00

$109.99

$83.41

Additional
Services
Portion
New

$98.00
$112.50
$90.00
$117.50
$117.50
$70.00
$102.50
$115.50
$80.00
$119.50
$90.00
$116.00
$115.50
$113.00

$114.99

$103.25



Important Information Regarding Your Xfinity Services and Pricing

Effective December 20. 2024

SERVICES NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS

Package Name

Basic Pro Triple
Preferred Extra Triple
Choice Double Play
Preferred & Internet Pkg

Internet Pro Plus w/Showtime
Double Play

Blast Plus

Economy Pro

Internet Plus Latino
Internet Plus
Economy Double Play

Iinternet Pro Plus Double Play
with HBO

Blast! Plus

Standard+ More
Economy Plus Latino TP
Standard+

Starter Latino Triple
Extra XF Bundle
Signature Triple Play
Value Plus Triple Play
Signature Triple Play
Select Triple Play
Signature Double Play
Select+ More

Select Double Play
HD Extra Bundle
Preferred XF Bundle
Preferred Latino Triple

Extra XF Double Play

UNO0000379 BLT

Package
Current

$121.99
$134.99
$95.99

$100.89

$100.99

$111.99
$123.99
$96.99
$96.99
$108.99

$103.99

$118.99
$137.99
$151.99
$120.99
$158.99
$163.99
$151.99
$151.99
$151.99
$151.99
$128.99
$160.99
$128.99
$171.99
$176.99
$176.99

$137.27

MD

Package
New

$127.99
$140.99
$101.99
$106.89

$106.99

$117.99
$129.99
$102.99
$102.99
$114.99

$109.99

$124.99
$143.99
$157.99
$126.99
$164.99
$169.99
$157.99
$157.99
$157.99
$157.99
$134.99
$166.99
$134.99
$177.99
$182.99
$182.99

$140.27

Video
Portion
Current

$23.99
$24.00
$26.08
$26.94

$29.49

$29.49
$32.99
$33.49
$33.99
$35.49

$36.49

$43.49
$43.49
$48.99
$49.49
$51.99
$52.49
$53.99
$55.49
$55.99
$55.99
$57.99
$58.99
$59.49
$59.99
$65.99
$67.24

$67.27

Video
Portion
New

$24.99
$25.00
$27.49
$27.94

$30.74

$29.49
$33.99
$34.99
$35.99
$36.74

$38.24

$45.99
$45.24
$49.99
$51.49
$52.99
$52.74
$58.49
$56.24
$60.49
$56.49
$64.99
$59.24
$61.49
$60.74
$66.49
$68.24

$67.27

Additional
Services
Portion
Current

$98.00
$110.99
$69.91
$73.95

$71.50

$82.50
$91.00
$63.50
$63.00
$73.50

$67.50

$75.50
$94.50
$103.00
$71.50
$107.00
$111.50
$98.00
$96.50
$96.00
$96.00
$71.00
$102.00
$69.50
$112.00
$111.00
$109.75

$70.00

Additional
Services
Portion
New

$103.00
$115.99
$74.50
$78.95

$76.25

$88.50
$96.00
$68.00
$67.00
$78.25

$71.75

$79.00
$98.75
$108.00
$75.50
$112.00
$117.25
$99.50
$101.75
$97.50
$101.50
$70.00
$107.75
$73.50
$117.25
$116.50
$114.75

$73.00



Important information regarding our
Xfinity services and pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

Limited Basic (Includes Broadcast TV Fee)
Choice TV Select
Choice TV Select - with TV Box (Flex upgrade)
Choice TV (Includes Broadcast TV Fee)
Popular TV (Includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Fee)
Ultimate TV {Includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Fee)
Genre Packs
Sports & News {Includes Regional Sports Fee)
Ultimate TV Tier (Includes Regional Sports Feg)
Max, MGM+, and DVR
TV Box
TV Box + Remote
Service to Additional TV with TV Adapter
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — Primary TV)
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — 1st and 2nd Additional TVs)

Broadcast TV Fee

Regional Sports Fee - Popular TV and Sports &
News

Regional Sports Fee - Ultimate TV and Ultimate
TV tier

Connect
Connect More
Fast
Superfast

$56.70

$43.50
$53.50

$66.75
$108.80
$134.40

$37.05
$25.60
$31.98
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31.75

$7.05

$12.65

$68.00
$90.00
$105.00
$110.00

Montgomery County, MD (excluding Washingtan Grove and Poolesville)

82994200 (0210,0300,0310,0630,0640,0650,0660,0690,0700)

$61.65

$48.00
$60.00
$71.70

$114.10
$140.55

$37.40
$26.45
$33.98
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$0.50
$0.50

$36.70

$7.40

$13.85

$71.00

$93.00
$108.00
$113.00

Gigabit
Gigabit Extra
Gigabit x2

Autopay and Paperless Billing Discount (Credit or
Debit Card)

$15.00
$120.00
$120.00

$5.00

$118.00
$123.00
$123.00

$2.00

P271AH25



Important information regarding our
Xfinity services and pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

$115.00  $18.00

$120.00  $123.00

$120.00  $123.00

$5.00 $2.00

Limited Basic (Includes Broadcast TV Fee) $56.70 $61.65 Gigabit
Choice TV Select $43.50 $48.00 Gigabit Extra
Choice TV Select - with TV Box (Flex upgrade) $53.50  $60.00 Gigabit x2
Choice TV (includes Broadcast TV Fee) $66.75 $71.70
Popular TV (includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Fee) ~ $108.80  $114.10
Ultimate TV (includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Fee)  $134.40  $140.55 &zﬁ%g%y and Paperless Billing Discount (Credit or
Genre Packs
Sports & News {Includes Regional Sports Fee) $37.05 $37.40
Ultimate TV Tier (Includes Regional Sports Fee) $25.60 526.457
E:lx, MGM+, and DVR $31.98 $33.98
TV Box $10.00 $12.00
TV Box + Remote $10.00 $12.00
Service to Additional TV with TV Adapter $10.00 $12.00
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — Primary TV) $0.00 $0.50
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — 1st and 2nd Additional TVs) $0.00 $0.50
Broadcast TV Fee $31.75 $36.70
Reggnul_Spt;s— Fee - ngulqr TV a.nd Sports &
News $7.05 $7.40
Regi)r:ul Spo;s‘Fee - Ultimate TV and Ultimate
TV tier $12.65 $13.85
Connect $68.00  $71.00
Connect More $90.00 $93.00
Fast $105.00  $108.00
Superfast $110.00  $NM3.00

Montgomery County, MD (Washington Grove and Poolesville)

82994200 (0580)

P270AH25



Important information regarding our
Xfinity services and pricing

Effective December 20, 2024

Limited Basic (Includes Broadcast TV Fee)
Choice TV Select
Choice TV Select - with TV Box (Flex upgrade)
Choice TV (Includes Broadcast TV Feg)
Popular TV (Includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Fee)
Ultimate TV (Includes Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Feg)
Genre Packs
Sports & News {Includes Regional Sports Fee)
Ultimate TV Tier (Includes Regional Sports Fee)
Max, MGM+, and DVR
TV Box
TV Box + Remote
Service to Additional TV with TV Adapter
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — Primary TV)
TV Adapter (Limited Basic — 1st and 2nd Additional TVs)

Broadcast TV Fee

Regional Sports Fee - Popular TV and Sports &
News

Regional Sports Fee - Ultimate TV and Ultimate
TV tier

Connect
Connect More
Fast
Superfast

$56.70
$43.50
$53.50
$66.75
$108.80
$134.40

$37.05
$25.60°
$31.98
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31.75

$7.05

$12.65

$68.00
$90.00
$105.00
$110.00

$61.65

$48.00
$60.00
$71.70

$N4.10
$140.55

$37.40
$26.45
$33.98
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$0.50
$0.50

$36.70

$7.40

$13.85

$71.00

$93.00
$108.00
$113.00

Gigabit
Gigabit Extra
Gigabit x2

Autopay and Paperless Billing Discount (Credit or
Debit Card)

$115.00
$120.00
$120.00

$5.00

$18.00
$123.00
$123.00

$2.00

Prince George'’s County, MDBerwyn Heights, Bowie, Brentwood, Capitol Heights, Cheverly, Colmar Manor, Cottage City, District Heights, Fairmount Heights, Glenarden, Landover
Hills, Laurel, Morningside, New Carrollton, North Brentwood, Riverdale, Seat Pleasant & Upper Marlbaro

82994200 (0020,0030,0070,0080,0100,0120,0130,0140,0150,0160,0180,0190,0200,0220,0230,0240,0260,0280,0290,0600,0610,0620,0670,0680)

P379AH25



Addendum To Important Information of Price Changes
The video and additional services pricing for the below packages is listed incorrectly on the other Attachment
herein entitled "Services No Longer Available for New Subscription.” The correct prices are below.

Effective December 20, 2024

HD Premier Sports Bundle $231.99 $237.99 $120.99 | $121.99 $111.00 $116.00
HD Complete XF $250.99 $256.99 | $141.99 | $143.99 | $109.00 $113.00
HD Preferred 5pk $203.99 $209.99 $94.49 $94.49 $109.50 $115.50
HD Premier XF Bundle $231.99 $237.99 | $121.99 | $122.49 $110.00 $115.50
Economy Pro $129.99 $135.99 $38.99 $39.99 $91.00 $96.00
Select Triple Play $157.99 $163.99 $61.99 $62.49 $96.00 $101.50
Signature Triple Play $177.99 $183.99 | $65.99 | $70.49 $112.00 $113.50
Super Triple Play $207.99 $213.99 $99.99 | $105.49 $108.00 $108.50
Select+ More $166.99 $172.99 $64.99 $65.24 $102.00 $107.75
Signature+ More $196.99 $202.99 $72.49 $76.49 $124.50 $126.50
Super+ More $207.99 $213.99 | $92.49 | $97.49 $115.50 $116.50
HD Preferred Triple Play $136.99 $142.99 | $27.00 | $28.00 $109.99 $114.99
HD Preferred Plus Triple $158.99 $164.99 $41.00 | $42.00 $117.99 $122.99
Preferred Plus Triple $148.99 $154.99 $31.00 $32.00 $117.99 $122.99
Preferred Extra Triple $138.99 $144.99 $28.00 $29.00 $110.99 $115.99
Premier Double Play $198.99 $204.99 | $120.99 | $122.99 $78.00 $82.00
Signature Double Play $148.99 $154.99 | $63.99 | $70.99 $85.00 $84.00
Super Double Play $178.99 $184.99 $93.49 | $100.99 $85.50 $84.00
Choice Double Play $96.99 $102.99 $27.08 $28.49 $69.91 $74.50
Choice Double Play $177.99 $183.99 $74.99 $81.99 $103.00 $102.00
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